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18 June 2021 

 
Dear Customer 
 
M4 Junction 12 Traffic Signal Replacement 
 
Further to my email on 7 June 2021, I am writing to advise that work to upgrade the 
traffic signals around junction 12 of the M4 has unfortunately been delayed by a week.   
 
The overnight (between 9pm and 6am) closures at the junction are now scheduled as 
follows:  
 

• Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 July – Closure of the west side of the junction 

• Wednesday 7 to Friday 9 July – Closure of the east side of the junction 

• Monday 12 July to Friday 16 July – Closure of the east side of the junction 

• Monday 19 July to Friday 17 September – Lane closures on the roundabout 

• Monday 20 September to Friday 1 October – Closure of the west side of the 
junction 

• Monday 4 October to Friday 15 October – Closure of the east side of the junction 
 
See maps overleaf for closure points. 
 
Please note that these works are subject to change due to weather conditions or 
unforeseen circumstances. We’ll advertise the closures on yellow signs placed in 
advance at the junction, and on our South-East Twitter page (@HighwaysSEAST) 
 
We would like to apologise in advance for any inconvenience or disruption you may 
experience during this work. If you have any questions, or if you would like to know 
about our work, please contact us on 0300 123 5000 or email 
info@highwaysengland.co.uk. Alternatively, please visit our webpage 
https://highwaysengland.co.uk/our-work/south-east/south-east-maintenance-schemes/ 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
Area 3 Communications Team 
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